John C. Rooney, P.E.

Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403 ".__
262.636.9121 — Public Works -
262.636.9191 - Engineering [ l—'r_i'
August 21, 2020 Legistar [tem #:

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Alder. Mollie Jones, Chairperson
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alder. Jones:

On Thursday, August 20, 2020, at 2:00 P.M. (local time), the Department of Public Works
received bids for Contact 20200057 — 2020 Ohio Street Lighting, and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Total Bid

MP Systems, Inc. $196,623.90
Pro Electric, Inc. $197,452.11
WIL-Surge Electric, Inc. $203,285.70
Outdoor Lighting Const. Co., Inc. $204,858.65
NEXT Electric, LLC $229,378.90

This Public Works Department project was estimated at $210,000.00

It is recommended that this contract be awarded to MP Systems, Inc., at their base bid of
$196,623.90.

Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 45040-57200, Replace City Circuits

Sincerely Yours,

(. [mitte

Ara Molitor
Interim Assistant Commissioner of Public Works / City Engineer

Cc: Mayor Cory Mason
John Rooney
Tom Eeg



