
 
 

 
 
 
June 29, 2021           
 
 
TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair 
  
FROM: Ara Molitor, P. E., City Engineer 
 City Engineer 
  
RE: Contract #20200057 – Ohio Street Lighting 
 
 
The work on Contract 20200057, Ohio Street Lighting has been completed and MP Systems, Inc., 
is requesting final payment in the amount of $214,389.36. 
 
The project was authorized by Resolution No. 0562-20 dated September 1, 2020 in the amount of 
$196,623.90. 
 
Change Order No. 1 (Resolution No. 0857-20 dated December 15, 2020) increased the number of 
calendar days by 140 to move the effective start date to March 15, 2021. 
 
Change Order No. 2 (Resolution No. 0419-21 dated June 1, 2021) increased the contract amount 
by $17,765.40, bringing the contract total to $214,389.30. 
 
Change Order No. 3 (Resolution Pending) on the above contract to increased the contract amount 
by $4,007.06 and increased the number of calendar days in the contract by 28 days. This brought 
the effective start date to April 12, 2021 and the contract total to $218,396.36. 
 
Funding is as follows: 
 
 

ORG  OBJECT Description Amount 

45040  57520 Replace City Circuits $218,396.36 

 Total $218,396.36 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

City Hall 
730 Washington Avenue 

Racine, WI 53403 
262.636.9191 

Fax: 262.636.9545 

 
 
Office of the City Engineer 
 
 
 
John C. Rooney, P.E. 
Commissioner of Public Works 

 


