CITY OF RACINE Page 1
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Contract No. & Name 20200057 - Ohio Street Lighting
CO.No. 3 Funding Account(s) Original Contract $ 196,623.90

Previous C.O.'s $ 17,765.40
Contract Total $ 214,389.30

Contractor MP Systems, Inc.

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Contract Contract
Total Amount From Page 1 of 2 (If Applicable ) $ = $ =
3 |Added 149 LF Conduit, Special, 2-Inch $ 1,928.06
6 |Added 404 LF Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG $ 412.08
7  |Added 958 LF Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG $ 1666.92
Total Decrease $ 5
Total Increase $ 4,007.06
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ - $ 4,007.06
Adjusted Contract AMOUNL........ccoccrierimiinisieet e eisressins s s sssaesaessaereserarssessseens P 218,396.36

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchangedecreased by
28 calendar days. This document shall become an amendment o the contract and all
provisions of the contr tapply hereto.
Accepted by: % 4/ Lz/ 2 (
= Contractor Date
Recommended by: %')4‘1,._ 6( Zfl_{'z {
Maﬁmem Head Date

Approved by:

Finance Director Date

Approved by:

Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No.

Date



